
361 Written Answer AGRAHAYANA 11,1913 {SAKA) Written Answers 362

(ii) Assttt. Statbn Director. DDK
Bombay ... Member

(iii) Producer in charge of feature films in tlie Kendra

... Member

(iv) Station Director, AIR Bom bay

.... MemiDer

(v) Films Division. Bombay’s nominee

.... Member

(VI) PIB, Bombay’s nominee
.... Member

(c). Marathi feature films are selected for telecast on the basis of the following criteria:

(a) International/Natbnal/
State Awards won;

(b) Thematic value;

(c) Cinematic value;

(d) Entertainment value;

(e) Year of production;

(f) Suitability for family viewing;

(g) Extent to which the film has been commercially exploited; and

(h) Number of times the film has been shown on TV
and from which Centres/
Kendras.

Non-Supply of Spares by BHEL to the Gujarat Electricity Board

1759. SHRI CRETAN P.S.
CHAUHAN:

SHRI RAMESH CHAND
TOMAR:

KUMARI DIPIKA CHIKHLIA:

Will the Minister of POWER AND NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gujarat Government have drawn the attentbn of the Union Gov ernment to non-supply of spares/and also to delay in carrying out repairs in plants sup plied by BHELtothe Gujarat Electricity Board;

(b) if so. the details thereof; and

(c)the actbntaken/proposedto be taken by the Union Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF POWER AND NON-CON-
VENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (SHRI
KALP NATH RAI): (a) to (c). Yes Sir. The Government of Gujarat had written on 17.9.1991 about the inability of BHEL to adhere to the schedule^ for supply of equip ments and repairs of existing equipments.
According to BHEL. various problems were discussed by them with the Government to Gujarat in a meeting held on 25.9.1991 and an action plan was drawn up by BHEL for supply of equipment and carrying out re pairs.

Advance Given to Film Producers by Doordarshan

1760.SHRI CHETAN P.S. CHAUHAN:
SHRI RAMESH CHAND
TOMAR:

Willthe Ministerof INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

